EATON

HEAVY DUTY TRANSMISSION
lllustrated Parts List
Ersatzteilleste
Catalogue Rechange
Catalogo Ricambi
Catalogo de Piezas de Recambio

FODEN TRUCKS

Y11347

RTO 11613

9/96

Section | English Deutsch Francais ltaliano Espanlol Sec.
1 Main Case Assy Gehausse Hauptgetriebe Ensemble Carter Principal Scatola Principale Conjunto Carcasa 1
Principal

2 Input Shaft Assy Antrigbswaelle Arbre D’Entree Albara Entrata Eje Primario 2

3 Mainshaft Assy Hauptwelle Arbre Principal Assamble Complessivo Albero Conjunto Eje Principal 3

4 Countershaft Assy-front Vorgelegwelle Arbre Intermédiaire Contralbaro Eje Secundo 4

“ 5 Reverse ldler Assy Ruckwartsgang- Pignon de Renvoi Marche | Complessivo Ingranaggio Engranje Inversor Marcha 5
Umkehrrad AR Rinvio Ratromarcia Atras

6 Auxiliary Case Assy Hintaras gahlusea Carter AR Scatola posteriore Tapa trasera 6

:uxiliary Countershaft Vorgelegwelle-hinteres Arbre Intermaédiaire- Contralbero-posteriore Eje Secundo-trasera 7
88y

8 Aux Drive Gear Antrisbszahnrad Pignon de Commande/ Ingranaggio Commando/ Engranaje Conductor/ 8
Assy/Synchro /synchron synchro sincronizzatora sincronizacion

9 Mainshaft assy-range Hauptwelle-schalt Arbra Principal Assemble- | Complessivo Albero Conjunto Eje 9

de selection principala-cambio Principal/cambio gamas

10 Range Cylinder Assy Cylinder-schalt Cylindre de selection Cylidro selettore Cilindro cambio gamas 10

11 Splitter Cylinder Assy Splitter Zyiinder Cylindre du Relais Servo Cilindro Cilindro Splitter 1

12 Shift Bar Housing Assy Schaltdeckel Changement De Vitesse Coperchio Selattore Tapa De Varillas 12

Air System

Luftsystam

Systama Pneumatique

Impianto Pneumatico

Sistemo del Aire

Clutch Housing Assambly

Kuppliunsgehause-

Cloche d'embrayage-
ansemble

Coppa frizione-complessivo

Campana embrague-
conjunto

# Order
Stocking quantity are for
2b transmissions

# Bestsllen
Lagerempfehlung fiir 25
getriebe

# Commander
Quantité de stockage pour
25 unités

# Ordinaire
Quantitd per cambi

# Padir
Cant stock para 26 cajas
de cambio




Main Cass Assembly, Gehause Hauptgetriebe, Ensembie Carter Principal; Scatola Principals, Conjunto Carcasa Principal

ous 0115
/omo 0020 0120 /
0100 0010 \ 01050110
0100 0030—-\ . A—
N . o]
e 0070\\
{ 0100 0060

7w
p TN
S

14356

0505 0010 )
. \ 0505 ory N
\ . ‘ 0100 0050
r\
i@’ \ Q)\ \ 0100 0040
: l § 0510 0100 0080
0515/0524



Pant No

Deautsch

Francals

Main Case Assembly, Gehse Hauptgetriebe,nsembl Canar Prlal, Sctlinclpala, COnto Carcasa PrInI

Espaniol

o100 Raf Uui4o08e7 Maincass assambly Gohluse Hauptgatraibe Enssmble Carter Prinoipal Scatola Principale Conjunto Carcase (¢]
Principal
0100-0010 1 1684 Gasket 6 hole Dichmittal Produit d'etanchéita Signillante flangia Sellabridas 2
0100-0030 1 145756 PTO Cover PTO Dacksl PTO Couvarcle PTO Coperchio PTO Tapa 0
0100-0040 1 4302809 Largs PTO cover PTO Dackel- PTO Couvercis- PTO Coperchio- PTO Tapa- o]
0100-0050 1 4302810 Gaskat-PTO cover Dichtung-PTO dackel Joint-couvercla Guarnizione-coperchio Junta-tapa 2
0100-0080 1 18688 Malncase Gahlusa Hauptgetreiba Ensemble Carter Principal Scatols Principala Conjunto Carcase o
Principal
'I 0100-0070 8 X-8-888 Screw 3/8 UNC x 0.75 Schrauba Vis Vite Tornillo 8
|| 0100-0080 8 X-8-725 Screw 7/16 UNC x 0.B8 | Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo o]
0100-0090 1 X-12-802 Pipe plug 1/2 Verschlussschraube 1/2 Bouchon filetd 1/2 Tappo fillettato 1/2 Tapon 1/2 o
0105 2 8579 Stud Stehbolzan Goujon Prigionisro Esperrago 1
0110 0 - Stud - rear support Stehbolzen-hintare- Goujon-arriers- Priglonisro-posteriore- Esparrago-trasera- 4]
0115 2 X-1-1000 Nut-ufn 110/5/8° Mutter-uln 110/5/8° Eerou-ufn 110/5/8° Dado-ufn 110/5/8° Tuerca-ufn 110/5;8' o
18unf{2b 18unf2b 18unf2b 18uni2b 18uni2b
0120 2 X-3-1000 Spring washar .825 Fadarring .625- Rondells Grower .825- Rondella Molla M10.625- M10 Arandela de 4
Type A resorie.825
0125 8 4302708 Stud-cluteh housing Stehbolzen- Goujon-cloche Prigioniaro-coppa frizions | Esparrago-campans 1
kupplungsgehauss d'eambrayage embrague
u 0128 0 - Stud 5/8 Stahbolzen Goujon Prigionlero Esparrago (+]
0130 B X-1-1005 Nut-alastic stop Mutter Ecrou Dado-ufn Tuerca (4]
0135 [ X-10-1000 Washer Fedarring Rondalls Grower Rondella Molla M10 Arandsia de a8
rasorte
0140 1 X14166 Drain plug-magnetic Magnstischar Bouchon simants Tappo dl seario Tapon magnetico
0145 1 X2013509 Filler plug 1 1/4 Oleinfullschraube Bouchon de rampligsage Bocchettona rlempimanto | Tapon da llenado o
0505-0010 1 F98752 Cover-front bearing Lagerdeckal Couvercle de roulsmant Coperchio cuscineito Tapa primario -
05056-0020 1 F99890 Seal-input Dichtring Joint d'etancheita Guarnizions tsnuta Retan 1
0510 1 14311 Gaskst-front cover Oichtung- Jaint- Guarniziona- Junta- 1




Main Case Assembly. Gehause Hauptgetriebe, Ensembie Carter Principal, Scatola Principale, Conjunto Carcasa Principal

0925 0115

/omo 0020 0120
0100 0010 \ 2\9

0100 0030—\\ | . /0 E’)’mm

0100 0070

/ .

0100 0050

0100 0040

8

\ Y4

{
7

0100 0080

1435



Dautsch

X-8L-604

Schraube




Input Shaft assy, Antriebswelle, Arbre D'entree. Albero Di Entrata, Eje Primario

0500 0040.




Upshift Clutch Brake, Getrisbebremse, Frein d'Inertie, Frano d"Inerzia, Freno de Camblos Hacia Arriba

0505-0060 0505-0040

I~ 0505-0010

—0505-0050
~

I—0505-0030




Input Shaft assy, Antriabswalle, Arbre D’antree, Albero Di Entrata, Eje Primario

Section 2

Saquence No
English Dsutach Francais [tallano Espaniol
0500 Ref u14012 Input shaft assambly Abtriesbswella Arba d'antres Albero entrata Eje primario 0
0500-0010 1 16980 Snap Ring Mutter Ecrou Dado Tuerca 1
0500-0020 1 14750 Snap ring - m/shaft gear | Sicherungsning- M/Wella Circlips - M/Axe Pignon Anello di sicurezza - Anillo elastico - M/Eje 1
Zahnrad M/AMbero Ingranggio Engranaje
0500-0030 1 164683 Brg Spacer - drive gear Distanzscheibe- Entretoise - Pignon de Anello distanziale - Espaciador Engranajs o]
Antrsiabs2ahnrad commande Ingranaggio comando conductor
0500-0040 1 18837 Input shaft Abuisbswelle Arbra d'sntras Albero entrata E|e primario 1
0500-0050 1 165886 Bushing-drive shalt Busache- Bague- Boccola- Casquillo- 1
|| 0500-0080 1 19830 Gear-main drive Antriasbdszahnrad Pignhon de commande Ingraaggio comando Engrenaje conductor 1
0500-0070 1 81504 Ball bearing Lager Roulsrmant Cuscinetio Cojinate 1
0500-0080 1 16978 Woar slesva-oil saal Hulse- Manchon- Manicotto- Casquilio- -
0505 Ref u1418s Upshift clutch braks Kupplungs/brems Embrayaga/frein Frizione/Mrano Embrague/ireno conjunto -
assy komplert ensembla complessivo
0505-0030 1 18573 Brake plate Bremschaiba Disque da rein Disco di attrito Disco de friction 1
0505-0040 18575 Slasve Hulso Manchon Manicotio Casquillo 3
0505-0050 18578 Prassura spring Feder- Ressort- Molla- Muelle- 3
0505-0080 X-8-877

Screw 3/8 x 1.00 Schrauba Vis Vite Tornillo -
2



Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assemble, Albero Pﬂnclp.:s?o?zl;lm
Conjunto Eje Principal 0800 0000

0600 0120
0080 0020




Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assemble, Albaro Principale Completo, Conjunto Eje Principal

Section 3

Saqguencsa No
English Dautsch Francals Itallano Espanlol
0800 Ref U148186 Mainshaft asay. Heuptwoelle Arbre principal Complessive Albero Conjunto Eje principal 0
principale
0800-0010 B 14749 Mainshaft splined Hauptwelle Arbra principal entratoisa- Complassive Albero Conjunto Eje principal 1
spacer Distanzschaibe- principsle anello ditan- espaciador-
0800-0020 5 14750 Snap ring - m/shaft gear | Sicherungsring - Clrclips - M/Axe Pignon Anello di sicurazza - Anillo elastico - M/Eje 1
M/Wella Zahnrad M/Albero Ingranggio Engranaje
0600-0030 3 18118 Mainshaft sliding clutch Hauptwella Arbre Principal Crabot Complessivo Albero Conjunto Eje Principal 1
Schiabamuifa Principale Manicotto Carrata
scorrevola
0800-0040 1 18754 Gaar Low Zahnrad krlechgang Pignon-lanta Ingranggic-primino Engranaje-supercorta 1
0800-0050 1 18756 Gaar Ravarss Zahnrad Ruckwartsgang | Pignon Marcha Arridra Ingranaggio retromarcia Engranaje MA 1
0800-0080 1 4300120 | Key-mainghalt spacial Kail- Ragletts- Chiavetta- Chavaete- 1
0800-0089 - 4300830 | Washer-selactive Scheibe- Rondells - Rosatta - Arandela - 1
0800-0070 - 4300382 | Washer-sslsative Schelbe - Rondetle - Rosetta - Arandela - 1
0800-0071 4300383 | Washer-salsctiva Scheibe - Rondelle - Rosatta - Arandela - 1
0800-0072 - 4300384 | Washer-selactive Scheibe - Rondalle - Rosetta - Arandels - 1
0800-0073 4300385 | Washer-sslective Scheibe - Rondelle - Rosetta - Arandela - 1
0600-0074 - 4300388 | Washer-selactive Schaibe - Rondelle - Rosetta - Arandela - 1
0800-0075 - 4300387 | Washer-selactive Scheibe - Rondalla - Rosetta - Arandela - 1
0800-0080 1 4303404 | Mainshaft Hauptwoella Arbra Principal Complessiva Albsro Conjunto Eje Principal 0
Principale
0600-0090 1 19242 Mainshaft 3rd speed Hauptwelle 3 gang Arbre Princlpal 3dme Pignan Complessive Albsro Conpunto Eje Principal 3a 4]
gear Zahnrad Principale 3a -Ingranaggio Engranaje
0800-0100 1 19246 Mainshaft 1st speed Hauptwalls 1 gang - Arbra Frinclpal 18re -Pignon Complessive Albaro Conjunto Eje Principal 4]
gear Zahnrad Principale 1a -Ingranaggio 1a-Engransje
0800-0110 1 19814 Mainshalt 2nd spsed Hauptwella 2 ganp- Arbre Principal 2nde-Pignon Complessiva Albero Conljunto Eje Principal 1a o]
gear Zahnrad Principale 2a -Ingranaggio -Engranaje
0800-0120 1 82504 Roll pin Stift Goupilte Alberino Pasador 1




Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assemble, Albero Principale Completo,
0080 0020

Conjunto Eje Principal 0800 0090

_ 0080 0010

0600 0030

\

0500 0120

0080 0020



Dautsch

Espaniol

Ext snap ting-mainshaft

Sicharungsting-
Hauptwelle

Circlipa Arbre Principal

Anello di sicurezza
Complassivo Albero
principal

Anillo elastico Conjunto-
Eja Principal




Countershaft Assy Right, Vorgelegewelle RIGHT, Arbre Interm taire RIGHT, Contalbero RIGHT, Eje Secundo RIGHT

0300 0070 .-




Countershaft Assy RH, Vorgelegewslle RH, Arbre Intermédiaire RH, Contalbero RH, Eje Secundo RH Settion 4
! Saquence No Qty Part No S8took Qty
' English Dsutech Francals Italiane Espaniol
0300 Raf u14001 Countarshatt assy RH Vorgelegawalle- Arbre Intarmédialre- Contralbero- Eje secundo- 0
0300-0010 1 20840 Countershaft pto gear Vorgelagewslie PTO Arbre intarmédisirs PTO Contralbero PTO Eja secundo PTO 1
Zehnrad Pignon Ingranggio Engranaje
‘ 0300-0020 1 19188 Snap ring Sichsrungaring Circlips Anello di slcurezza Anitlo elastico 1
| 0300-0030 1 19240 Cishaft 3rd spead gaar Vorgelagewalle-zahnrad C/Axe-pignon Jame Contralbero ingranagglo Engranaje 3a o |
3 gang 3a
0300-0040 1 19247 Cishaft st speed gear Vorgelegewelle-zahnrad Ci/Axa-pignon 1ere Contratbero ingranggio Engranaje 1a 4]
1 gang 1a
i 0300-0050 1 19549 Countarshaft Vorgelagawaslle Arbre intermédiaire Contralbero Eje sacundo 0
0300-0060 1 196815 C/shaft 2nd speed gear Vorgelagewaelle-zahnrad C/Axe-pignon 2ers Centralbaro ingranggio Engranals 2a 0
2 gang 2a
0300-0070 1 . 18631 Countershaft drive gear Vorgelegewalle- Arbre intermédiaire Contralbaro Ingranggio Eje sacundo Engranaje 0
antriesbszahnrad Pignon da commande commando conductor
0300-0080 1 196873 Key-countarshaft Ksil- Raglette- Chlavetta- Chavete- 1
§ 0300-0090 1 82511 Rell Pin Stilt Qoupitle Albarino Pasador 1
0300-0100 1 X-8-E Kay - Woodruff Keail-WOODRUFF Reglaite-WOODRUFF Chiavetta-WOODRUFF Chaveta-WOODRUFF 1
0305 1 14368 Roller Bearing Rollenlager Roulement & rouleaux Cusainetto a rulli Chnete de rodillas 1
| o310 1 14317 Snap ring c/shaft rb Sicharungsring c/wolla Circlips c/Axa RB Anallo di slcurszza Anillo elastico C/Ejs RB 1
RB C/Albaro RB
| 0315 1 81022 Ball Bearing Lager Roulamant Cuscinstto Colinate 1
0320 1 196868 Retainar Stutzschelbe Bague da ratenus Anallo dl ritagno Anlllo spoyo o] .
0325 1 X-7-1005 | Sarew 5/8 UNF x 1.75 Schraubs vis Vite Tornillo



—

le LEFT, Arbre Interm dlaire LEFT, Contalbero LEFT, Eje Secundo LEFT

Countershaft Assy Left, Vo




Countaershaft Assy LH, Vorgelegewaella LH, Arbre Intermédiaire LH, Contalbero LH, Eje Secundo LH Section 4
bt St b, S, it bt ——— - e —— =
| Sequence No Qty Part No Stock Qy
English Deutsch Francals Italianc Espaniol
0400 Ref U14002 Countershaft assy-laft Vorgelegewaelle- Arbra intermédiaire- Contralbero- Eje seoundo- 0
| 0400-001C 1 16953 Countershaft pto gear I/h Vorgelegewelle PTO Arbra Intermédiaire PTO Contralbero PTO Eje secunda PTO 1
Zahnrad Linksisnker Pignon coté gauche Ingranggio sinistra Engranaje izq.
0400-0020 1 19198 Snap ring Sicherungsring Circlips Anello di sicurezza Anillo alastico 1
0400-0030 1 19240 Cishaft gear-3rd Vorgelegewaells-zahnrad C/Axa-pignon dame Contralbero ingranagglo Engranja 3a L]
3 gang 3a
| 0400-0040 1 19247 Cishalt 1st spaed gear Vorgelagewella-zahnrad ClAxs-pignon 1era Contralbsro ingranggio Engranaje 18 0
1 gang 1a
0400-0050 1 19549 Countarshaft Vorgelegawella Arbre intermédiaire Contralbaro Eje secundo L]
0400-0080 1 19815 C/shaft 2nd spssd genr Vorgelegawella-zahnrad C/Axe-pignon 2era Contralbero Ingranggio Engranaje 2a 0
2 gang 2a
0400-0070 1 19621 Countershaft drive gear Vorgelsgewelie- Arbre intermédiaire- Contralbero Ingranggio Eje secundo Engranaje 0
antrisbszahnrad Pignon de commands commando conductor
0400-0080 1 19673 Kay-countarshaft Kail- Ragplatte- Chiavetta- Chavate- 1
0400-0090 1 82511 Rell Pin Stift Goupilla Albarino Pasador 1
0400-0100 1 X-8-E Kay - Woodrufi Kell- WOODRUFF Reglatts-WOODRUFF Chiavetta-WOODRUFF Chavate-WOODRUFF 1
0405 1 14308 Rollar Baaring Rollaninger Roulemant A routeaux Cuscinetlo a rulli Cojinate de rodillas 1
0410 1 14317 Snap ring c/shatt rb Sicharungsring c/welle Circlips c/Axe RB Anaello di sicurezza Anillo elastico C/Eje RB 1
RB C/Albero RB
0415 1 81022 Ball Baaring Lager Roulement Cuzcinatto Cojinate 1
| 0420 1 19668 Retainar Stutzachalba Bague de rotenue Anello di ritegno Anillo apoyo 4]
Scrow 5/8 UNF x 1.76 Schraube vis Vita

Tornillo




Reverse Idlet Assembly, Ruckwartsgang Idler, Marche Arrl ra Idler, Rinvio Rm dler, Ma Idler 11-14600

0200-0010-0020
0200-0010-0010

0200-0020
0200-0040
0200-0050
0200-0050

0200-0050

0201/0205

0202/0210 —

02030215




Reverse Idlar Assembly, Ruckwartsgang-Umkehrrad, Marcha Arrlére, Retro Marcia, Conjunto Inversor Ma Section b
! Sequence No Qty Part No Stock Qty
i English Deutech Francais Italisno Espanlol
|
0200 Ret A-8749 Reversa idlar assy Ruckwartagang- Marcha arridre Ratro marcia Conjunto Inversor Ma (o]
umkehrrad
0200-0010- 1 4302981 | Idler Shaft Welle- Axe- Albaro- EJe- 0
0010
0200-0010- 1 4303336 | Ring, retainar Stutzscheiba Annsau, da retanue Anallo, di ritagno Anilio, spoyo 0
0020
0200-0020 1 18403 Rev idler cup washer Scheiba- Rondalle- Rosetta- Arandesla- (4]
0200-0040 1 16757 Ravarss Idier gear Ruckwartsgang- Marcha arriére - Pignon RM-Ingranggio MA-Engranaje 1
Zahnrad
0200-0050 1 14287 Needle Bearing Lager Roulemant Cuscinetto Cojinete 1
0206 2 4302982 | Washer-thrust Scheibe Rondells Rosetta Arandela (o]
0210 2 14283 Shaft retsinsr plate Walla Platte Axe Plagque Albaro Plastra Eja Placa o
|
02156 2 X-7-1008 | Screw 5/8 Schraube Vis Vite Tomlllo -




: : v lessivo S teriore, .
: g::'r lﬁ‘at:o'r:::e%’l:gachschaltgruppon-Gahause. Carter Arrlare. Assemble, Complassivo Scatola posteriore Mechanical Speedo

1630 -

1825
1600
1635
0900-0380 0900-0440/0430 N\
0900-0390 0900-0420-0020 ;
1610 — Y@
1615 — —
1605 —————
0910/0915/0920 — A 0900-0420-0010 ?
— - 0900-0480 P
1325 ¥ 0900-0430-0030
1330 ——— 0900-0430-0010
0900-0430-0020
0900-0420-0030
_ 0900-0420-0040
0926 .
0900-0410

o ",
-'--._ - '--_.....
-'-.'. -..".
. gg 0900-0380
!'I... '-.
.

‘ Ny _ ﬂ— 0900-0370
‘pl_ 0900-0460 A 0900-0360-0020

/ 0903-0360-0010
N p&-——— 0900-0470
v Sectlon 6

0900-0400 ...




Rear Case Assembly, Nachschaltgruppen-Gehause, Carter Arrlere Assemble, Complessivo Scatola posteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera
Saction 6

Franocals

Espanlol

C900-0360-0010 Fo6448 Gaskel - cover aux Dichtung - Dackel Joint - Couvarcle Quarnizions - Coperchio Junta - Tapa 1
" 0900-0360-0020 17376 Cover-Countershaft Dackal Vorgalagawelle Couvercla Arbie intarmddiaire Coperchio Contralbera Tapa Eja sacundo o
0900-0370 X-8-604 Bolt 3/8 UNC x 1.25 3/8-16x 1114 3/8- 16 x 11/4 Vis 1ite 3/8-18x 11/4 Vita 3/8-18x 114 0
Schraube hexagonale Tornillo
0900-0380 17106 Metal gasket Dichtung- Joint- Guarnizione- Junta- 2
0800-0380 19709 Sealing collar Scheibe- Collier- Collarine- Anlilg- 2
0900-0400 F99972 Rear housing Hinteres gehiiuse Carter AR Scatola posteriore Tapa trasara 0
0900-0410 14367 Taper roller bearing Kagelrollenlagar Rou_llmunt 4 rouleaux Cuscinett! a rulli conici Ccn_lncu de rodillos 2
coniques canicos
0900-0420-0010 7992 Bush Buchsa Bagus Boccola Casquillo 1
0900-0420-0020 21038 Qil Senl Oldichtring Joint d"entancheité Tenuta olio Ratsn de aceite 1
0800-0420-0030 F91333 Rear Baaring cover Hinteres Lager Dackal Couvercle Carter AR Posteriore Coperchio Tapa Trasera delantera 1
Cuscinetto
0900-0420-0040 2005148 Gasket-rear baaring cover Dackel Dichiung Couvercle Joint Carter Coperchio Guarniziona Tapa Junta Trasera 1
Hinteres Lager Roulement Posteriora Cuscinatto Caojinete
0900-0430-0010 17108 Matal gaskat Dichtung- Joint Guarnizione Junta 1
0900-0430-0020 19709 Saaling collar Schaibs- Collier- Coallaring Anlllo 1
0800-0430-0030 X-8-881 Bolt 3/8 UNC x 2.75 Schraubs Boulon Bullone Parno
0900-0440 X2011578 | Bolt 3/8 UNC x 2.75 Schraube Boulon Bullons Perno -
0800-0430 X11236 Bolt 3/8 UNC x 2.75 " - - - 1]
I 0900-0480 X2013515 Plug Stopfan Bouchan Teppo Tapon a
0300-0480 X-12-12086 Drain Plug Ablassschraba Bouchon de vidange Tappo di scarico Tapon de veciado 0
Q900-0470 F96182 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
0305 143356 Rear housing gasket Hinteras Gehduse Carter Corpa Joimt Posteriora Scatola Trasera Envusita Junta 1
Dichtung Guarnizions
agro X-8L-802 Bolr 3/8 UNC x 1.5 Schraubae Vis Vie Tormnlllo 9
0815 X-8L-804 Bolt 3/8 UNC x 1.25 Sehraube Vis Vite Tornillo 8
0920 X-8L-814 Bolt 3/8 UNC x 2.0 Schraube/Schaiba HEX HD Vis/Rondalie Vita/Rogetta Tornillo/Arandsla 4]




: Rear Case Assembly, Nachschaltgruppen-Gehause, Carter Arriere Assemble, Complessivo Scatola posteriore, ,
' Conjunto Tapa Tras!ra, farupp _ Mechanlcal Speedo

1630
1625
1600

1638
0900-0380 0900-0443/0430 ,
0900-0390 0900-0620-0020 |

1810 —
1615 ——
1605
0900-0420-0010

0910/09150920 —

n N -
0900-0480 \ _
— 1325 ~— 0900-0430-0030
(V' 4 —0900-0430-0010

0900-0430-0020

0900-0420-0030
0900-0420-0040

0900-0410

0900-0380

S
= @

0900-0360-0010

S 0900-0470
Secllon 8




| Saquanos No Qty Part No BStock Qty
English Deutsch Francals {taliano Espanlol
|
0825 2 F98345 Pin Dowel Stifr Pagsstift Goupille-Goupille Alberino-Grano di Pasador-Espiga 1
raferimento
1805 1 F81004 Speedo pinion Tachometerritzel Pignon de tachymatra Pignona indicatore dl Pinon de velocidad 1
velocita
1810 1 F93060 Spoedo adapter assy Verschraubung Adapteur de tachymatrs Adattore Indicatore di Adaptador def 1
tachometaranschiuss valocita velocidad
1825 o] F968437 Half Yoke - 1780 - - .
OR
16256 L¢] F99895 Companion flange Abtrisbsflansch Bride d"accouplement Flangia di Brida de acoplamanto -
accoppiamanto
OR
1825 1 20894 Covar, output shaft Deckel, abtrisbswaelle Couverale, arbra da sortia Coparchio, albaro di Tapa, oje de salida
uscita
1835 1 F9818% Grit shlald Schutzschlld Casse poussiera Riparo pistrisco Recogeimpuazan 4]
1800 1 F81003 Spesdo gear-wheel Tachoschnacke Pignon de compteur de vitesse | Ingranaggio commando Engranjs conductor del 1
‘ marce velocimetro
|
| 1830 1 F96343 Stake nut 2" Mutter Ecrou Dado Tuerca 1
[
| 1816 1 F98005 Washer Scheibe Randella Rondelle Arandela 1






Auxiliary Countershaft Assy, Vorgelegeweile Nachschaltgruppe, Arbre Secondaire Auxiliaire, Contralbero Ausil Completo, Conjunto Eje Secundario

Auxlliar Saction 7
Saquencs Qty Part No Stock Qty
No English Dautsch Francals hallano Espaniol
0800 2 20015 Bearing- Front Aux Lager-vorderer Roulamant-superigur Cuscinatio-anteriore Cojinste-delantara 2

C/Shah
0805 X11426 Loctita 601 Loetite Loctite Loctita Loatite
0800-0320 2 A-4788 Aux axt. countarshalt Vorgslagwelle- Atbre intarmadiaire- Contralbaro-complessivo Ejs ssoundario-conjunto

assy ensemble
0800-0330 2 81052 Rear bearing-aux c/s Lager-hintares Roulement-AR Cuscinetto-posteriors Cojinete-trasera 2
0900-0340 2 X2014010 | 'K'ring *K'sicharungsring *K'circlips K anello di sicurezza ‘K'anllio alastico 2
0800-0350 2 17384 Spacar Distanzscheiba Entratoise Analla distanzisle Espaciador

B RN




Auxillary drive gear Assy, AUX Antriebszahnrad, AUX Pignon de commande, AUX Ingranaggio comando, AUX Engranaje conductor nTﬂ

0700 0040

0700 0020




Auxlllay drive gear ss. Antiebszahnr Pignon de commad. granagglo coman Engranaje conductor

Seaction 8

Sequencs No Qty Part No Stock Qty
Engllsh Deutsch Francala Itallana Espaniol

i 0700 Ref U14005 Aux drive gear assy Antrisbszahnrad Pignon da commandea Ingranaggio comando Engranaje conductor (o]
0700-0010 1 18138 Bearing retainer Stutzschalbe- Bague ds retenue- Andllo di ritegno- Anillo apoyo- 0
0700-0020 1 16628 Snap ring Sicherungsting Circlips Anallo di sicurezza Anillo slastico 1
. 0700-0030 2 174563 "0" Ring "0"ring Juarnizions toroidale Guarnizione torcidale Junta torica 2
i 0700-0040 1 4300463 Gear - drive Antrisbezahnrad Pignon de commande Ingranaggio comando Engranaje conductor 1
0700-0050 1 5588504 Bearing - ball Lager - Kugel Roulemant - Bille Cuscinatto - Sfera Cojinete - Bola 1
X-8-845 Screw 3/8 UNC x 1.00 Schraubs UNC Vis 3/8 UNC Vits 3/8 UNC Tornillo 3/8 UNC o

0705




Syochroniser Assy, SYNCHRONISER, SYNCHRONISER, SYNCHRONISER, SYNCHRONISER

0900 0110 0030

0900 0110 0020

0800 0110 0010

I



Dautsch

0900-0110

A-5918

Synchroniser Assy

0900-0110-0010

14897

Spring-dir syn.plate

Feder-

Rassort-

Molla-

0300-0110-0020

20323

Clutch-range sliding

Kupplungs-

Cloche-

Copps-

Campana-

0900-0110-0030

A-5876

Syn assy-aux raduction

Synchron.-harabsetzung

Synchro.-reduction

Sincronlzzatore-
reduzione

Sincronizacion-
reduccion

0800-0110-0040

A-5917

Syn assy-aux direct

Synchron.-dirakta

Synchro.-direct

Sincronizzators-diretio

Sincronizacion-
diracto

Section 8



Aux Range Mainshaft Assembly, AUX RANGE - Hauptwelle, AUX RANGE - Arbre Prlnclpnll AUX RANGE - Complessivo Albero Principals, AUX
RANGE - Conjunto Eje Principal

0900 0140

0900 0010 0060 0900 0260 ; ///

0900 0010 0020 0030 \\\\\

0900 0020 0020
0900 0200

0900 0190
n Sye1 0900 0010 0010 0010
0192 0900 0010 0010 0020

3 0900 0310
-

\\\\\\\\\\\j?oo 0250
~\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 0900 0010 0020 0010

0900 0010 0020 0020

- 0900 0010 0050
<7
2

0900 0010 0030

09500 0020 0010



[ty

English

Francals

o Albero Prilpale, Conjunto Eje Principal

Section 9

0900-0010

U11098

Aux M/S Assy

0900-0010-0010 Ral U15054 Mainshaft assy-range Hauptwella,schalt- Arbre principal,selection- | Complessivo albaro,cambio- Conjunto sje
ensamble complassivo prncipal,camblo
gamas-conjunto
0900-0010-0010- 1 F96526 Bushing Buchse Bague Boccola Casquillo 1
0020
| 0900-0010-0010- 1 F98819 Mainshaft-range Hauptwelle schalt Arbra principal-selection Albero princlpals-cambio Eje principal- 1
0010 ocambio gamas
0900-0010-0020- 1 18833 Groovad pin Spanatift Qoupille rainuréde Alberino scanalato Pascador con 1
0010 muescas
0800-0010-0020- 1 18834 Quill- aux mainshaft - - . 1
0020
0900-0010-0020- 1 F96453 Mainshalt- Auxitiary Hauptwalle- Arbre Principal- Complaasiva Albero Conjunto Eje 1
0030 Principale- Principal-
0800-0010-0020- X11426 Loctite 801 S50ce bott Loctite B8O1 Loatite 601 Loatite 801 Loctite BO1 -
0040
0900-0010-0030 | 14291 Snap ring-qulll Sicharungsring Circlips Ansllo di sicurezza Anillo slastico 1
| 0900-0010-0050 1 19132 Sliding clutch-aux. Schiademaite- Crabot- Manicotto scorrevola- Carrate- 1
0900-0010-0080 1 81547 Ball baaring/quill Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Coijinata 1
0900-0020-0010 1 14832 Pin M/S Stift Gouplils Albarino Pasador -
0900-0020-0020 1 15516 Key M/S Keil Ruglatta Chiavetta Chavete 1
0800-0190 1 15932 Washer-aux m/s rad Scheibe- Rondelle- Rosetta- Arandsia- 1
gear
0900-0191 1 17257 Washer Scheaibe Rondelle Rosatta Arandela 1
0900-0192 1 17258 Washer-aux m/s red Scheibe- Raondelle- Rosatte- Arandela- 1
gear
0900-0040 1 F98822 Reduction gear Zahnrad-herabsetzung Pignon-reduction Ingranaggio-riduzions Engranje-reduccion 1
0900-0250 1 14332 Washar Scheibe- Rondelle Rosetta- Arandela- 1
0800-0280 1 18250 Spacer-Splittar Gear Distanzschaibs Entretoise Ansllo distanziale Espaclador 1




Aux Range Mainshaft Assembly, AUX RANGE - Hauptwelle, AUX RANGE - Arbra PrlnchaI: AUX RANGE - Complassivo Albaro Principale, AUX
RANGE - Conjunto Eje Principal

0900 0140

0900 0010 0060 0900 0260 ' \///

0900 0010 0020 0030 \\\\\

0900 0020 0020

0900 0200

0900 0190
" 0191 +0900 0010 0010 0010
" 0192

0900 0310

0900 0250

0900 0010 0020 0010

0900 0010 0020 0020

0900 0010 0050

0900 0010 0030

0900 0020 0010



0800-0310 19883 Splitter gear-aux Zahnrad-splitter Pignon-ralais Ingranaggio-riduttore Engranaje-splitter
malnshaft

0900-0140 14327 Snap ring-red gear Sicherungsring- Circlips- Anello di siourezza- Anillo slastco-

0900-0200 18310 Washer-aux m/shatt Schaibe- Rondelle- Rosetta- Arandela-




lindro RANGE

ro, Ci

nder, Cylindre RANGE, RANGE Cilind




Range Cylinder Assembly, Zylinder-schait, Cylindre de Selection, Cilindro Cambio, Cilindro Cambio Gamas Section 10

Sesquenas No Qry Part Na Stock Qty
English Dautsch Francals hallano Espanlol
0900-0120 Ref A-4103 Ranga Shift Cyl Assy - - -

II 0900-0120-0010 1 14347 Gasket-aux shift cylinder Dichtung- Joint- Quarniziona- Junts- 1
0900-0120-0020 1 14785 © Ring-aux shift cylindar O Ring- Joint torique- Guarniziona Toroidale- Junta torice- 1
0900-0120-0030 1 18777 Cylinder-aux shift Zylindar- Cylindre- Cilindro- Cilindro- 1
0900-0130 1 A-8159 Range Yoke Assy Schaltgabel Fourchatta Forcella Horquilla 1 ‘
0800-01680 1 14341 Aux Yoke bar piston Kolben- Piston- Stantuffo- Piston- 1 i
€900-0170 1 14345 "D"Ring "0" Ring Joint torique Guarnizione toroidale Junta torica 1 |
©0900-0180 1 14344 “0"Ring - -o- - - =" 1

i 03900-0180 1 X-1-1010 Eslok nut 5/8-18 ESLOK Mutter 5/8-18 ESLOK Ecrou 5/8-18 ESLOK Dado 5/8-18 E:LDK Tuerca 5/8- 1

| 0800-0200 8 X-8L-804 | Screw 3/Bx 1.25 Schraube Vis Vits Tornillo o
0900-0210 1 14349 Qaskst-cyl.cover Dichtung- Joint- Guarniziona- Junta- 1
0800-0220 1 19890 Covar-range cylinder Deckel- Couvercle- Coperchlo- Tapa- 4]
0800-0230 1 12880 Elbow 45°¢ Winkslverachraubung Couda Raccordo a gomita Tubo acodado 0

10




Splitter Cylinder Assembly, Splitter Zylinder, Cylindre du Relais, Servocilindro, Cilindro Splitter

: X 0200 0300
0900 0280 _

0900 0290 0010

0900 0270 0020

0900 0250

0900 0260 0010

0900 0290 002
0900 0290 0030 )

+*
0900 0270 0010 1235

0900 0240

A



Splttar Cylinder Assembly, Spllttllnar Cylindre du Relais, Secilndro, Cilindro Splitter

Deutsch

Francais

Section 11

Espaniol

Stoak Qty

§ 08500-0240

19128

Splitter yoke

Splitter Schaltgabel

Fourchetla du relsis

Servo Forcella

Splitter Horquilla

| 0so0-0250

3220

Lacking Scraw

Arratiarschraube

Vis de blocage

Vita

Tornillo

0900-0260-0010

14832

Gasket

Dichtung

Joint

Junta

0900-0260-0020

Joint toricue

Guarnizions toroidale

Reten torica

0900-0270-0010

21209

"0" ring

Joint toriqua

Guarnizione toroidals

| 0900-0270-0020

21211

Yoke bar-splitter

Schaltschiena-splittar

Axe da fourchetlo-relais

Forcella Asta di
oomando-riduttora

Horqullla Varilla-
splitter

0900-0270-0030C

Cylindar-splittar shift

Zylinder-

Cylindre-

Cliindro-

Cylindro-

| 0900-0280

17073

Dichtung-

Joint-

Guarnizione-

Junts-

0800-0290-0010

19974

Valve-VITON insert

Ventil-VITON

Valve-VITON

Valvola-VITON

Valvula-VITON

0900-0280-0020

16719

Plug-Splitter Cyl Cover

Stopfen-

Bouchon-

Tappo-

Tapon-

0900-0290-0030

1701

Covar-splittar cylinder

Deckel-splitter Zylinder

Couvercle-cylindre Du
ralals

Coparchio-Servo Cilindro

Tapa-Cilindro Splitter

09800-0300

X-8L-540

Bolt 5/18 UNC x 1.25

Scheaubs

Vis

11

Vite

Tornille




Shift Bar Housing Assembly, Schaltdeckel, Couvercle de Changement de Vitesse, Coperchio Selettore, Tapa de Varillas




Shift Bar Housing Assembly, Schaltdeckel, Couvercle de Changement de Vitesse, Coperchio Selettore, Tapa de Varillas

Seoction 12

Sequenos No Qty Part No English Deutsch Francale Itallans Espaniol S;oek
Y
1100-0120 1 1819 Lockwira Draht Fil de securité Filo blocoaggio Alambro de securidad 0
1100-0130 1 F99980 Shift bar housing Schaltdeckel Couvercie De Changemant Coperchio selettore Tapa Da Varillas 1)
De Vitesae
1100-0140 1 20332 Shatt act.-range slava Welle- Axe- Albero- Eje- 4]
1100-0150 3 X-14-800 | Ball 1/2° Kugel 1/2° Bille 1/2° Slera 1/2 Bola 1/2° 1
1100-0180 3 16918 Spring posn linder Fader Ressort Malla Mueile 3
1100-0170 1 X2013518 | Pipe plug 3/8 Verschiussschrauba 3/8 Bouchon fileté 3/8 Tappo fillettato 3/8 Tapon 3/8 4]
1100-0180 1 20070 Qif trough Olleitblech Cuve & huile Raccoglitore olio Cubeta aceite 0
1100-0180 2 X-8-423 Bolt 1/4 UNC x 0.50 1/4-20x1/2 unc-2a Schraube 1/4-20x1/2 unc-2a Vis 1/4-20x1/2 unc-2a Vite 1/4-20x1/2 unc-2a Tornillo 0
1106 o F98010 Deatent Plungar Kolben Plonger de verrouiltags Piston d"arresto Pastillo de retenida 1
1107 o F980B4 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muelle 1
1105 1 14918 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta 1
1110 14 X-8L-604 | Bolt 3/8 UNC x 1.25 Schrauba Vis Vite Tomillo 4
11156 2 X-8L-802 Bolt 3/8 UNC x 1.50 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo 4]
1120 2 20815 Lifting aye Habacsa Patts ds levage Anello di sollavamanta Pinca de izar 4]
1125 2 15900 Gasket rav/rsg switch Dichtung R.Gang/RSG Joint Marche arridqre/RSG Quarniziona Junta MA/RSG Interruptor 1
Druckschalter Contacteur retromarcia/RSQ interruttors
1130 2 15888 Pin rev/rag switch Stift R.Gang/RS5G Goupille Marche Albarino retromarcia/RSQ Pasador MAMSG 1
Druckschalter arriére/RSA Contactaur intarruttore Interruptor
11356 1 X2013514 | Plug-rav.switch Stopfen- Bouchon- Tappo- Tapon- 0
1140 1 X2013515 | Plug Stopfen- Bouchon- Tappo- Tapon- 0
1145 1 X2013513 | Plug Stopfen- Bouchon- Tappo- Tapon- o]
1148 [+] 14178 Washer-neutral switch Schieba-Neutraistsliungschalter | Rondalle-da point mort Rosstta-Interruttors folle Arandela-ds punto muerto 1
1150 1 172179 Gasket-nautral switch Dichtung Joint Contacteur ds point Guarniziona Interruttors folls | Junta Interruptor de punto 1
Nautraistetlungschalter mort muerto
1155 1 22940 Raverse switeh Ruchtshrlichtschalter Contactaur d'indicateurffeu | Interruttore Indicatore Interr indioator luz MA 1
AR ratromarcia
1160 1 X2014155 | Protective cap Dackel Couvarcle Caperchio Tapa -

12



Shift Bar Housing Assembly, Schaltdeckel, Couvercle de Changement de Vitesse, Coperchio Selettore, Tapa de Varillas

1165+1160 @
1135/ 11000 \

N
NN 4 g

T ot
e

-



Sesquence No Qty Part No English Dautsch Francals Ialiano Espaniol Stock
aty
1505 1 1642 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarnizions Junta 1
1510 4 11088 Stud Stehbolzen Goujon Prigioniero Espamrago - '
1516 4 X2012008 | Nut 3/8 UNF,conlcal Mutter Ecrou Dado Tuorca - I
1520 4 X-1-801 Locknut 3/8 UNF Mutter Ecrou Dado Tuerca - |

12




Shift Bar Howsing Aasambly, Schaltdacksl, Couvercls da Changemant de Vitesse, Coperchio Sslettors, Tapa de Verillas




Shift Bar Housing Assambly, Schaltdeckel, Couvercle de Changemsnt de Vitesse, Coperchio Selettore, Tapa de Varillas

Sequence
No

English

Deutsch

Francais

Italiano

Espaniol

Section 12

1100

U14027

Shift Bar Housing Asay

1100-0010-0010

Spring-Rev Stop

Feder-

Molla-

1100-0010-0020

Bouchan-

Tappo-

Tapon-

1100-0010-0030

10019

Datent plunger-shift

Kolban-

Plengeur de verrouillags

Pistons d"arrasto

Pastillo ds ratanida

1100-0010-0040

Low/revarse shift yoke

K/R.Gang
Ruckwartsgang
Schaltgabel

Rampante/m AR Marchs
arridre Fourchette

Primino/AM RM Forcella

Baja/MAMA Horquilla

| 1100-0020

Yoka bar low/reverse

Schaltgabel
Schaltschiens
K/R.Gang
Ruckwartagang

Fourchette Axa de
fourchette Rampanta/m
AR Marche

Forcella Asta di comando
primino/RMRM

Horquilla Varilla
BajaMAMA

| 1100-0030

Yoka 1st/i2nd

Schaligabsi 1
Gang/2 Gang

Fourchette 1ére/2nde

Forcella 18/2a

Horqullla 1a/2a

1100-0040

Yoka bar 1st/2nd

Schaltgabel
Schaltschians
1Gang/2 Gang

Fourchette Axe de
fourchette 1éra/2nde

Forcella Asta di comande
1a/2a

Horquilla Varilla 1a/2a

1100-0050

1834

Stift-

Albearino-

Pasador-

1100-0080

X-14-1200

Ball 3/4- steal

Kugel 3/4°

Bllta 3/4° da la bride

Sfora 3/4'

Bola 3/4*

1100-0070

14858

2nd and 3rd shift block

2 Gang & 3 Qang
Schaltblock

2nde & Jdmea Sdlacteur

28 & 3a Nassllo cambio

2a & 3a Selector

1100-0080

Yoke 3rd/diract

Schaltgabel
3Gang/Direkt

Fourchatta 3éme/Directa

Forcells a/Dirstto

Horquilla 3a/Diracto

1100-0030

18843

Yoke bar 3rd/diract

Schaltgabel
Schaltschiens
1Gang/Direckt

Fourchette Axa da
fourchatte 3dme/Diracts

Forcella Asta di comando
3a/Diretto

Horquilla Verilla
3a/Diracto

1100-0100

4th & dir shift block

4 Gang &
Schaltblock

4dme & Sélscteur

4a & nasello oambio

4a & Selector

1100-0110

Locking scraw

Arrotlerschraube

Vis de blocage

12

Vite

Tomillo




Siave Valve Assembly, Ventil, Valve, Valvola, Valvula —— A-

1215

1211

1220

1210

1205

1200+0010

1238

1200 0050 -

5000 = Air System, Luftsystem. System Pneumatl

1200 0030

/

) Spiitiar Cylinder

\

1200 0020

14

ot

e, Implanto Pneumatico, Sistemas da Alre

1200 0040

1345



Slave Valve Assembly, Ventll, Valve, Valvols, Valvula Section 14
Ssquance No Qty Part No Stock Qty
English Dautsch Francals Itallana Espaniol
1200 Raf U14417 Slave Vaive assy Ventil Valve Vaivola Valvula [+] :
1200-0010 1 A-5000 Range Slave Valva Schalwventil Valve de selection Valvola cambio Valvula cambio gamas 1 1
1200-0020 1 55508 Flax Hose assy (L to Cyl) Schlauch Flaxible Tubo flessible Tuberia 1
1200-0030 1 555623 Flex Hose assy {H tpo Cyl) - - - - - 1
I| 1200-0040 1 55508 ;oniblo Hose assy (Reg to - - - - - 1
)
|| 1200-0050 3 12845 Elhow 90* m:klworlchruuhung Couds 90°* Raccordo a gomita 80* Tubo acodado 90°
|| 1200-0060 1 X2013517 | Pipe Plug 1/8 ptt Varsohlussschraube Bouchon hieré 1/8PTF Tappo fllettato 1/8PTF Tapon 1/8PTF |
1/8PTF
“ 1200-0070C ] 21088 Branch Tes 1/8 T-stuck Eleament en T Pezzoa T Piozaen T -
1206 1 19481 Gasket - slava vailva Dichtung - Ventit Joint - Valva Guarnizione - Valvola Junta - Valvula 1
1210 1 21448 Slaeve-alignmant Hulse- Manchon- Manicotto- Casquillo- 1
1211 1 14033 O Ringlit brg cover O Ring- Joint torique- Quarnizions Toroidale- Junta torloa- 1
| 12186 1 20490 Actuating pin Stift Goupille Alberino Pasador 0
; 1220 1 21288 Spring compression Feder Ressort de compression Molla compressions Resorte de compression 1
1225 4 X-8C-411 ?o;gwnhar 1/4 UNC x Saohraubs/Fedearring Vis/Rondelle Growaer Vite/Rosetta Tornillo/Arandela 0
1230 4] 21732 Clamp-hose,triple Schalla-3 x schlauch Colllar-3 x Hexible Fascatto-3 x tbo Abrazadara-3 x tubaria -
llenslble
3 Connector assy Raccor Raccordi -

Verschraubungen

14




Slave Valve Assembly, Ventil, Valve, Valvols, Valvula — A-5000 - Aw System, Luftsyatem. System Pneumatique, Impianto Pneumatico, Sistemas de Alre

1211

1200 0030

/

1215

1220
1210

1205

1200+0010
1233

1305

1200 0050

)

1200 0020

1200 0040

1345

14



English

Deutech

Espanlol

Section 14

A-4740

Filtar/rag assy-air

Filter Ragler AIR

Filtre/Régulataur AIR

Filtro/Regolatore

Filtro/Regulator

X-8C-412

Bolt 1/4 UNC x 2.25

Sechskantachraubs .25-
20X2.25

Vis éte hexagonale .25-
20X2.25

Vits .25-20X2.25

Torndlo .25-20X2.25

X2013517

Pipe plug 1/8 ptf

Verschlussschraubes 1/8
PTF

Bouchon fileté 1/8 PTF

Tappo Lllettato 1/8 PTF

Tapon 1/8 PTF

X-8L-801

Bolt 3/8 UNC x 0.75

Schrauba

Parno

19778

Clamp-hose

Schelle-

Colflar

Fascetto

Abrazadera

58527

Flax Hosa asay

Schlauch

Flexible

14

Tubo Hessible

Tuberla




Clutch Housing Assambly, Kupplungsgehause, Clocha d'Embrayage-Ensamble, Coppa Frizione-Complessvo, Compana -Embrague- Conjunto

1400-0020 -

_ / 1440/1650/1465

1405/1410

—~C
1425-0050 1425-0010 \ ~(gg — L400-0010
1425-0060 -
1425-0030 ® =L
-
1425-0040 \
0125 ™\
0135 142071421
013
130 1415

1425-0020

15



Clutch Housing Assembly, Kupplungsgehsuss, Cloche d'-Emenﬂe. Coppa Frizione-Complassvo. Compana Embrague- Conjunto Section 15
‘ Ssquenca No Qty Part No . S1o0ok Qty
English Deutsch Francuis Rallano Espaniol
1400 Ref U11152 Clutch Housing Assy - Pull - - - -
1400-0005 0 8877 Bushing-Padat Shaft Buchse Bagua Boccola Caaquillo 2
1400-0010 4 12815 Bushing-Pedal Shaft Buchsa Bague Boccola Casquillo 2
1400-0020 1 F89932 Cluteh Housing SAE 1 Kupplungsgahausa Cloche d’ambrayaga Coppa frizions Campana ambrague
1405 4 X-8-809 Bolt % UNC x 1.50 Schraube Boulan Bullone Perno
1410 4 X-3-805 Washer % Shakeprool Schelbe Rondella Rosetta Arandela -
1415 1 11453 Covar- Hand Hols Deackel Couvercle Coparchio Tapa - ‘
1420 4 X2011804 | Bok 5/18 UNC Schraube Boulon Bullone Perno -
1421 4 X2012521 | Lockwasher 5/16 Faderring Rondells grower Rosetta elastica Arandela slastica :
1425 Ref F92523 Clutch Rel Mach - Pull - - -
1426-0010 2 90031 Bolt 7/18 UNC x 1.25 Schraube Bouien Buflone Perno -
1425-0020 1 Fo8712 Key - Shait Cl Rel Keil Raglatte Chinvetta Chavata
1425-0030 1 85537 Shaflt-short Waelle- Axe- Albaro- Eje- 1
1425-0040 1 F98710 Shaft-clutch cross Walle- Axe- Albaro- Eje- 1
1425-0050 1 F98a18 Yoke-clutch ral Schaitgabal- Forchetts- Forcella- Horquila- 1
1425-0080 2 X2012522 | Lockwasher 7/16 Fadarrng Rondelle grower Rosetta slastica Ararceia olastion -
1435 1 20822 Gasket-Cl Hag Dichtung Joint- Guarniziona- Junta- 1
1440 1 X11478 Grease Nipple - - - - - ‘.
1450 1 47589 Hydraulia Nipple- - - - - .
1485 3 X2013517 | Plpa Plug 1/8 Stopfan Bouchon Tappo Tapon - ‘
. 1470 2 18374 Plug-pedal shaft Stopfen-welle Boughon-axa Tappo-albero Tapo-sje -

15




